
NIQ No. – 66/2023-24 Dated: 21/03/2024.

Short Tender Notice for supply, installation and commissioning of Audio and Music Products

Properly sealed quotation is invited for and on behalf of CNLU, by the Registrar, Chanakya National Law University,
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-800001. Interested dealer/retailer are hereby requested to provide the rates for the same
along with GST as mentioned in Annexure-I & II latest by 27 March 2024 up to 02:00 pm.

Scope of work

✔ The scope of work shall include the Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Audio and Music Product at
Chanakya National Law University.

Eligibility

Eligibility terms for intending quotationer are as follows:

✔ Retailer having document as per Annexure-I.

Terms & Conditions

1. Price Bid valid up to 30/06/2024.
2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this document, the Chanakya National Law University is reserves

the right to accept or reject any quotation, to reject quotations for some or all items and to cancel the bidding
process at any time prior to the award of contract, without assigning any reason whatsoever.

3. CNLU reserves the right to withdraw / cancel / amend the quotation at any stage without assigning any reason
whatsoever. Buyer also reserves the right to relax terms & conditions & Specifications of the Items of the
quotation in the interest of work and withdraw the Quotation, if it becomes necessary at any stage.

4. Payment will be released after Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Audio and Music Product after
necessary deduction.

5. The supply, Installation and commissioning of listed Audio and Music products shall be completed with 5 days
of issuance of the work order/award of contract.

Registrar
CNLU, Patna



NIQ No. – 66/2023-24 Dated: 21/03/2024.

Annexure-I

CHECK LIST (SHOULD BE ATTACHED QUOTATION DOCUMENT)

Sr. No. Description Remarks

1. Name of the Firm
Copy of Registration

2. Address with contact number, FAX, E-mail of the Firm

3. Attach copy of PAN

4. Attach copy of GST Certificate

5. Firm`s Bank Account Details with Bank Name, Address
and IFSC / RTGS codes

I / We hereby declare that information furnished above is true and correct and the documents annexed are genuine.
Signature of the Quotationer / Authorized Signatory

Name of the Quotationer Seal of the Quotationer

Place

Date



NIQ No. – 66/2023-24 Dated: 21/03/2024.
Annexure-II

(To be printed on Letter Head of Quotationer)

To,
The Registrar
Chanakya National Law University, Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-1

Subject : Quotation for NIQ No.-66/2023-24 dated -21/03/2024.

Dear Sir,
With reference to aforementioned subject, please find our best rate for supply of Supply, Installation and
Commissioning of Audio and Music Product as mentioned here under.

SI. No Item Make Quantity Unit rate
with
GST

Amount
with GST

1.
Guitar Strings

Acoustic Guitar D’Addario Bronze Strings
Extra Light Gauge 03 Set

2.
Guitar Strings

D’Addario 09-42 Super Light Gauge EXL120
Nickel Electric Guitar Strings 03 Set

3. Plectrums Fender/Alice 0.71mm plectrums 10 pcs
4. Plectrums Fender/Alice 0.80-0.90mm plectrums 10 pcs

5. Keyboard Stand Kadence Heavy-Duty, Double-X Adjustable Piano
Keyboard Stand with Locking Straps (Dual Braced) 01 pcs

6. Guitar Capo Kadence Metal Guitar Capo with Bridge Pin
remover 01 pcs

7.
Drums (with
cover)

Yamaha SBP2F5 Stage Custom Birch 5-piece
Acoustic Drum Kit with Hardware and Drum
Throne and Drumsticks (with Covers)- Raven
Black

01 set

8.

Cables/Jacks Customized 6.5MM to 6.5 MM jack

2(pcs) x 12
metres
2(pcs) x 5
metres

9.
Cables/Jacks Customized XLR cable (for microphones)

2(pcs) x 12
metres

10. Dynamic
Microphone
(wired)

Sennheiser E845 Supercardioid Handheld Dynamic
Vocal Microphone 02 pcs

11. Guitar Processor Zoom G3N Intuitive Multi-effects Guitar Processor
with adapter 01 pcs

12. ROLI Seaboard
(with cover)

ROLI Seaboard Rise 2/ Rise 49 Wireless
Keyboard Controller 01 pcs

13. Dholak Musiqaa Jahan Design Dholak-hand made Indian-
Shesham wood & special Black skin with bag 01 pcs

14. Acoustic Guitar
(with padded
foam cover)

Yamaha CPX600 Acoustic Guitar (Vintage Tint) 01 pcs

15. Guitar Strap Kadence Guitar Strap KGSTP-BK 02 pcs



16. Guitar Amplifier Boss Katana 50 MkII EX 50-Watt Combo
Amplifier 01 pcs

17. Sitar Sitar- Ustad Vilayat Khan Style Professional Sitar
with Fibreglass case 01 pcs

18. Cajon Clap Box CB65 Cajon Birchwood (with foamed
padded cover) 01 pcs

Total Amount with GST

Yours Sincerely
Authorised Signatory of the Quotationer Seal

of the Quotationer
Place-
Date-


